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Location of refinery 	May 	Five months ended May 

1961 	1962 	1961 	1962 
barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Atlantic and Quebec ........ 
Ontario .................... 
Manitoba................... 
Saskatchewan............... 
Alberta .................... 
British Columbia and Yukon 
NorthweSt Territories ...... 

Canada................... 

10,736,000 11,111,063 52,107,099 53,692,399 
7,497,598 6,241,413 32,497,815 33,983,065 
1,035,533 862,293 5,088,525 5,211,930 
1,761,566 1,726,173 8,257,328 8,313,474 
1,731,016 2,035,256 9,543,610 10,750,785 
2,544,939 2,595,329 11,530,629 12,500,604 

46.947 35.945 208.846 211.600 

25,353,599 	24,607,472 	119,233,852 124,663,857 

TABLE 2. Consumption of Crude Oil by Source of Crude 

Source of crude 	May 	Five months ended May 

1961 	1962 	1961 	1962 
barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Ontario 	.................... 99,881 94,032 474,281 457,073 
Prairies 	................... 14,313,964 12,698,073 65,467,456 68,270,741 
British Columbia 	........... 24,808 668,359 260,584 2,032,044 
Northwest Territories 46,947 35,945 208,846 211,600 
Total domestic 	........... 14,485,600 13,496,409 66,411.167 70.971,458 

Near and Middle East ....... 3,862,021 3,582,437 19,920,370 17,475,313 
Trinidad 	................... 313,371 408,000 1,149,772. 1,576,189 
Venezuela 	.................. 6,692,607 7,120,626 31,752,543 34,640,897 
United States - - - - 

Total imported 	........... 10,867.999 11.111,063 52,822.685 53,692,399 

Totals .................25,353,599 	24,607,472 	119,233,852 	124,663,857 

Industry and Merchandising Division 
6523-556- 
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TABLE 3. Crude Oil Summary, by Location of Refinery, May, 196 

No. Location of refinery Source of crude 
Quantity

consumed(1) 
barrels of 

1 Atlantic 	and Quebec 	............... Near and Middle East ....... 3,582,437 
2 Trinidad 	................... 408,000 
3 Venezuela 	.................. 7,120,626 
4 Total 	Atlantic 	and 	Quebec 	.................................... 11,111,063 

5 Ontario 	........................... Ontario 	.................... 94,032 
6 Prairies 	................... 6,147,381 
7 Near and Middle East - 

8 Trinidad 	................... - 

9 Venezuela 	.................. - 

10 United States - 

11 Total 	Ontario 	................................................ 6,241,413 

12 Manitoba 	.......................... Prairies 	................... 293 
13 Saskatchewan 	...................... Prairies 	................... 1,726,173 
14 Alberta 	........................... Prairies 	................... _2,035,256 
15 British 	Columbia 	.................. Prairies 	................... 1,926,970 
16 British Columbia 	........... 668,359 
17 Total 	British 	Columbia 	....................................... 2,595,329 

18 Northwest Territories 	............. Northwest Territories 35,94 

19 Total 	all 	provinces 	.......................................... 24,607,472 

See footnotes below. 

TABLE 4. Crude Oil Summary, by Source of Crude, May, 1962 

No. 	Location of refinery 	Source of crude 	
Quantity 
consumed(l) 
barrels of 

Canada............................Ontario 	.................... 94,032 
Prairies 	................... 12,698,073 
British Columbia 	........... 668,359 
Northwest Territories 3945 

Total 	domestic 	........... 13,496,409 
Near and Middle East ....... 3,582,437 
Trinidad 	................... 408,000 
Venezuela 	.................. 7,120,626 
United States - 

Total 	imported 	........... 11,111,063 

Total all 	sources 	...... 24,607,472 

Allowance made for storage losses, etc. in a few instances. 
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TABLE 3. Crude Oil Sununary, by Location of Retinery, May. 196 

End of month 	Forecast of receipts(3) 
inventories(2) 	June 	July 	August 	September jNo. 

35 Imperial gallons 

1,159,763 3,832,182 3,728,400 4,163,400 4,701,700 
115,200 302,000 236,000 472,000 380,000 

2,835,537 7,279,045 7,140,950 6,834,010 6,587,040 
4,110,500 11,413,227 11,115,350 11,469,410 11,668 740 

3,387 99,000 105,400 105,400 102,000 
3,440,173 6 1 659,000 6,898,375 7,278,225 6,528,500 

- 80,000 80,000 80,000 101,000 

3,443,560 	6,838,000 	7,083,775 	7,463,625 	6,731,500 

237.866 799,200 635,100 1,150,300 1,099,000 
443,323 1,190.250 1,793,925 1,976.323 1,909,200 
762,559 2,387,000 2,551,600 2,762,500 2,618,750 
451,710 1,487,500 902,450 1,470,450 1,960,710 
154,062 338,200 319,200 329,300 299,000 
605,772 1.825.700 1.221.650 1.799.750 2.259.710 

	

8,842 	48,000 	65,100 	71,300 	60,000 

	

9,612,422 	24 9 501,377 	24,456,500 	26,693,208 	26,346,900 

TABLE 4. Crude Oil Suary, by Source of Crude, May, 1962 

End of month Forecast of receipts(3) 
inventories(2) June July August September 

35 Imperial gallons 

3,387 99,000 105,400 105,400 102,000 1 
5,335,631 12,522,950 12,781,450 14,637,798 14,116,160 2 

154,062 338,200 319,200 329,300 299,000 3 
8,842 48.000 65,100 71.300 60.000 4 

5.501.922 13.008.150 13.271.150 15,143,798 14.577.160 5 
1,159,763 3,832,182 3,728,400 4,163,400 4,701,700 6 

115,200 302,000 236,000 472,000 380,000 7 
2,835,537 7,359,045 7,220,950 6,914,010 6,688,040 8 

- - - - 9 

4,110,500 11,493,227 11,185,350 11,549,410 11,769,740 10 

9,612, 	22 7+,501,377 24,456,500 26 9 693,208 26,346,900 11 

(2) iii addition, 	reporting firms indicated they held 	11,245,789 barrels of crude oil 
in the field or in delivery systems on May 31, 1962 	Details as regards to 
source and location are not available. 

(3) Actual figures supplied by reporting firms. 
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TABLE 5. Exports(l) of Crude Oil via Pipeline 

Country to which exported 	 May, t9bL 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

United States ............................... 	7,102,777 

(1) As reported by pipeline companies. 

TABLE 6. Forecast(l) of Exports of Crude Oil via Pipeline 

Exported to United States 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

June ,... ....... 	...... 	6,664,500 
JUI)r ...os,aoo,.000,000.o......o..,e....,.000 	 7,383,900 
Augt 	o . . . e a o o a a a a a a a a a a a * a a a a a a a a 	 6,739, 900 
September 	 7,244,000 

(1) As reported by pipeline companies. 

List of Reporting Firms 

Name 	 Head office address 

Anglo Canadian Oils Limited ......................... 
British American Oil Company Limited ................ 
BP Canada Limited ................................... 
Canadian Husky Oil Limited .......................... 
Canadian Kodiak Refining Limited .................... 
Canadian Oil Companies Limited ...................... 
Canadian Petrofina Limited .......................... 
Cities Service Oil Company Limited .................. 
Consumers' Co-Operative Refineries Limited .......... 
Golden Eagle Refining Company of Canada Limited ..... 
Imperial Oil Limited ................................ 
Irving Refining Limited ............................. 
McMahon Refining (Pacific Petroleums Ltd.) .......... 
Northern Petroleum Corporation Limited .............. 
Regent Refining (Canada) Limited .................... 
Royalite Hi-Way Limited ............................. 
Royalite Oil Company Limited ........................ 
Shell Oil Company of Canada Ltd. (North Star Oil Ltd.) 
Standard Oil Company of British Columbia Limited 
Sun Oil Company Limited ............................. 
Texaco (Canada) Limited ............................. 
Wainwright Producers & Refiners Limited ............. 

Brandon, Manitoba 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Calgary, Alberta 
Edmonton, Alberta 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Toronto, Ontario 
Regina, Saskatchewan 
Holyrood, Newfoundland 
Toronto, Ontario 
Saint John, New Brunswick 
Calgary, Alberta 
Kamsack, Saskatchewan 
Montreal, Quebec 
Calgary, Alberta 
Calgary, Alberta 
Toronto, Ontario 
Vancouver, British Columbia 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Edmonton, Alberta 


